to relocate existing definitions within the Ordinance document, and it will neither create, amend, 
nor eliminate any definitions. 

(Recommended by the Planning Board 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 04 Town Operating Budget 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to all changes made at this meeting, 
the sum of Nine Million Two Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars 
($9,203,414) to pay the expenses of General Government, Public Safety, Public Works (including 
Highways, Cemeteries, Buildings and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Culture 
and Recreation, and Land Use Services.  

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 05 Town Library Operating Budget 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($629,616) to pay the expense of operating the Public 
Library. 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 06 Road Improvements 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Three Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($1,360,000) for road improvements as part of the towns program of Road 
Improvements. 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 07 

By Petition: Moultonborough Function Hall (Lions C 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred and Sixty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($865,000) for the design and construction of an addition of approximately 1500 
square feet attached to the northeast elevation of the Moultonborough Function Hall (former Lion’s 
Club Building), including necessary utilities, for the purposes of providing commercial kitchen, se-

[...]

operate. (Majority vote required). 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 0 Yes – 5 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 0 Yes – 5 No) 

Article 08 Community/Senior Center Fund 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($750,000) to be added to the Community/Senior Center Fund previously established.  
This sum to come from unassigned fund balance.  No amount to be raised from taxation.   

(Recommended by Selectmen – 2 Yes – 3 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 4 Yes – 1 No) 

Article 09 Capital Improvements 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Thirty-One 
Thousand Dollars ($331,000) for a program of capital improvements and expenditures and 
equipment as generally illustrated below and to meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Three 
Hundred Thirty One Thousand Dollars ($331,000) from the Municipal Building Fund for the Lees 
Mill Retaining Wall, Ice Rink Improvements, and Highway Garage repairs.    

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 10 States Landing Capital Reserve Fund 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($230,000) to be added to the States Landing Improvements Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established in 2016. 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 11 Capital Improvements: Public Works Equipment CRF